SRAM
ADDENDUM
Attention:
Micron has discontinued its 119-pin BGA SRAM package. While
we are currently working to update these data sheets, please note
that this data sheet still shows the discontinued package.
For further information please call 208-368-3900.
Regular business hours are from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. MST.

• Au tom atic power-down  for portable app licat ion s
• 100-lead  TQFP package for h igh  den sity, h igh  speed
• 119-p in  BGA package
• Low capacit ive bus load in g
• x18, x32 an d  x36 version s available
OPTIONS M ARKING
• Tim in g (Access/Cycle/MHz)
2.3n s/4n s/250 MHz -4
2.6n s/4.4n s/225 MHz -4.4
3.1n s/5n s/200 MHz -5
3.5n s/6n s/166 MHz -6
4.0n s/7.5n s/133 MHz -7.5
5n s/10n s/100 MHz -10
• Con figu rat ion s
3.3V I/O
256K x 18 MT58L256L18P1
128K x 32 MT58L128L32P1
128K x 36 MT58L128L36P1
2.5V I/O
256K x 18 MT58L256V18P1
128K x 32 MT58L128V32P1
128K x 36 MT58L128V36P1
• Packages
100-p in  TQFP T
119-p in , 14m m  x 22m m  BGA B
• Operat in g Tem peratu re Ran ge